Dalonnagase

	Requestor's Name	•
	Address	
City/Stal	re/Zin Phone #	9000020133759 -11/13/3601167005 *****70.00 *****70.0 Office Use Only
IAMDA, Florida 336	14	(S), (if known):
2.	· t · · · ·	nt #)
	poration Name)	ument #)
3.		inent #)
(Cor	poration Name) (Docu	ment #}
4		······,
(Соп	poration Name) (Docu	ment #)
Mail out NEW FILINGS	Will wait Photocopy AMENDMENTS	Certificate of Status
Profit	Amendment	<u>청</u> .
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director	- FEB 95
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
Other	Merger	
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION	: 07 FAIE ORIDA
Annual Report	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION Foreign	AIDA
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign	IT RIDA
Annual Report Fictitious Name	Foreign Limited Partnership	
Annual Report	Foreign Limited Partnership	789, 706, 631, 707, 515, 634, 616, 6' 7896 - 24837 Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 25, 1996

SOUTHERN COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 3912 W SOUTH AVENEU TAMPA, FL 33614

SUBJECT: DIVERSIFIED COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, INC. Ref. Number: W96000024837

We have received your document for DIVERSIFIED COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

We regret that we were unable to contact you by phone. Please return the corrected document with a letter providing us with a telephone number where you can be reached during working hours.

The articles of incorporation must be prepared in compliance with section 607.0202. Florida Statutes. Please refer to this section of the law.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

The corporate name must be identical throughout the document.

According to section 607.0202(1)(b) or 617.0202(1)(b), Florida Statutes, you must list the corporation's principal office, and if different, a mailing address in the document. If the principal address and the registered office address are the same, please indicate so in your document.

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6919.

Beth Register
Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 796A00053321

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned incorporator(s), for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Diversified Communications Construction, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

10655 Yunker Drive. Largo, Florida 34644



ARTICLE III SHARES

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is:

100

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Michael A. Oliveira 10655 Yunker Drive Largo, Fl 34644

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR(S)

See instructions for officers/directors

The name(s) and street address(es) of the incorporator(s) to these Articles of Incorporation is(are):
Michael A Oliveira
10655 Yunker Drive
Largo, Florida 34644

The undersigned incorporator(s) has(have) executed these Articles of Incorporation the
<u>1st</u> day of <u>November</u> , 19 <u>96</u> .
(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested.)
Michael a Olices
Signature
Signature
Signature

Notarization is not required

NOTE: Affixing an officer title after a signature of an incorporator does not constitute the designation of officers.

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	The name of the corporation is:	Diversified	Communications	Construc	tion, Inc.	
2.	The name and address of the re	gistered agent and	office is:			
		Michael A. (Name	Oliveira E)	TALLATO	SECRET	<u>,</u>
	(P.O.	10655 Yunke Box or Mail Drop Bo	er Drive x <u>NOT</u> ACCEPTABLE)		SE PH	
		Largo, Flor (CHY/STAT			1 2: 07 FSTATE FLORIDA	لانة

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Michael a Alexan 12-2-96 (SIGNATURE) (DATE)

1700 Palm Way LARGO, HORKIA 34641

> Telephone 815/550-9169 FAX 815/551-5944

Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314

RE: Name change

To whom it may concern,

Diversified Communications Construction, Inc., will now be called D. H. Tech, Inc.

address:

1700 Palm Way

Largo, Florida 34641

telephone: 813/530-9169

fax:

813/531-3944

If you have any questions, feel free to give me a call at 813/872-7836.

Sincerely,

Annette Duarte, Bookkeeper

Diversified Comm. Construction, Inc./D.H. Tech, Inc.

N/C Amend

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF



Diversified Communications Construction, Inc.

(preseu name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate article number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

Name change from: Diversified Communications Construction, Inc. to D. H. Tech, Inc.

SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

THIRD: The date of each amendment's adoption: July 28, 1997

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The ne	umber
of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approva	1.

The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.

The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):

"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by _______

- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.
- The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.

Signed this 24 day of July, 1997

Signature_

Michael a Oficer

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the shareholders)

OR

(By a director if adopted by the directors)

OR

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

Michael A. Oliveira
Typed or printed name

President